04/14/0	4	
---------	---	--

AAL10-2004

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	R		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)		(IT BIS)) SINGS (IN) SIN (NA)			
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥	10272 ₅	4434 /	▼ ▼		
	r of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached	original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			s of receiving party(ies)		
Sung-hee LEE,		Name: SAMSUN	G Electronics Co., Ltd.		
Bong-soo HUR		Internal Address:	416 Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu,		
			416 Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Segi-do, Republic of Korea		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	attached? La Yes Ku No				
3. Nature of conveyance:	П.,				
Assignment	Merger	Street Address:			
Security Agreement	Change of Name				
☐ Other					
		City:	State:Zip:		
Execution Date: April 13, 2004		Additional name(s) & a	address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗓 No		
4. Application number(s) or pater	nt number(s):				
If this document is being filed to	ogether with a new appli	cation, the execution d	ate of the application is: 4/14/2004		
A. Patent Application No.(s) n		B. Patent No.(s)			
10/823674	Additional numbers at	tached? 🖵 Yes 🌠 No			
5. Name and address of party to		6. Total number of ap	plications and patents involved:		
concerning document should be Name: Stanzione & Kim, LLP	e mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41)\$		
		☐ Enclosed	·		
Internal Address: 1740 N Street, NW, 1st Floor					
		Authorized to	be charged to deposit account		
Street Address:		8. Deposit account n			
City: Washington State: DC	Zip: 20036	(Attach duplicate copy	of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge a is a true copy of the original de		information is true and	correct and any attached copy		

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Patrick J. Stanzione

Name of Person Signing

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 015213 FRAME: 0853

April 14, 2004

Date



Docket No.: 102-1024

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned Inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

SAMSUNG Electronics Co., Ltd. 416 Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do Republic of Korea

transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire	and exclusive rigi		he invention ent	tled	eey seeks, assig	
(Title of Invention)						
APPARATUS TO PROVID	DE BLOCK-B	ASED MOTION	<u>COMPENSA</u>	TION AND A	METHOD	
THEREOF,						
relating to International Patent Ap States was executed on even date			r for which appli	cation for Letters	Patent of the I	Inited
(a) executed on		; (Inser	t date of executi	on of application,	if not concurre	nt)
(b) filed on						
Serial No/		_; ** Any registered Washington D data, when kno	C.20036 is here	zione & Kim, LL by authorized to i		
and to said application and all Let- substitute, reissue or reexaminatio granted and including any extension	n application base	ed thereon, for the full t	erm or terms for	which the said L	etters Patent(s)	
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), what ASSIGNEE, to do all acts whit maintaining and enforcing pro	ich the ASSIGN tection for said	EE may deem neces invention, including	sary, desirable in the preparat	or expedient, for	or securing, ition of said	
application(s) and the issuance proceeding, and in any litigation to include but not be limited to oaths, providing sworn testime	on or other legal executing all p	l proceeding which napers, including sepa	nay arise or be arate assignme	declared in rela	tion to same,	such act
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the (Typed Name & Signature of In-	he undersigned inventor(s))	inventor(s) has (have (Date)		er/their signatur Typed Name & Si		ness(es))
D Sung-Hee	Lee	April 13	2004	(ec &	えて、	
Suny hee LEE	Hur	APril 13		Eun-ji	LEE	
Bont soo HUR			7-20.	Eun-ji	LEE	
3)				Euri-11	LCC	
4)						
5)						

REEL: 015213 FRAME: 0854